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PARALEGAL STUDIES ADVISORY BOARD (Fall 2018) 

 

Lisa C. Smith (2013) 
Advisory Board Chair 
Civil Bailiff to Judge Linda J. Jennings 
Lucas County Common Pleas Court 
700 Adams St., Courtroom 3 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
(419) 213-4581 
lcsmith@co.lucas.oh.us  
 
PRACTICING ATTORNEYS - Private 
Sector 
 
Marilyn Brenner-Levine, Esq. (2006) 
Gallon & Takacs 
PO Box 352018 3516 Granite Circle 
Toledo, Ohio 43635-2018 
Phone: (419) 843-2001 
mlevine@gallonlaw.com 
 
Gary Golden, Esq. (1999) 
Dana Corporation 
P.O. Box 1000 Toledo, Ohio 43697 
Phone: (419) 535-4847 
gary.golden@dana.com 
 
Mark I. Jacobs, Esq., CEO (2005) 
The Toledo City Paper 
1120 Adams Street 
Toledo, OH 43624 
Phone: (419) 244-9859 
markijacobs@sbcglobal.net 
 
PARALEGALS – Public Sector 
 
Julia S. Benfield, RN/ Nurse Paralegal (2018) 

Staff Development Specialist 
University of Toledo Medical Center 
CCEO218 
4193836256 
Julia.Benfield@utoledo.edu  
 
Stacey Jo Brown (2015) 
Public Records Officer 
University of Toledo 
Office of Legal Affairs 
Toledo, Ohio 43606 
Phone: (419) 530-8418 
Stacey.Brown@utoledo.edu  
 
PARALEGAL - Private Sector 
 
Pamela K. Boytim, CLA (2002) 
Flynn, Py & Kruse 
115 W. Perry Street 
Port Clinton, Ohio 43452 
Phone: (419)734-3174 
pboytim@flynnpykruse.com 
 
Marian D Buntain (2018) 
Marathon Petroleum Company, LP 
539 South Main Street 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
Ph: 419-277-7891 
mbuntain@yahoo.com  
 
 
 
 

Samantha Denlinger (2018) 
Hylant Group, Inc.  
811 Madison Avenue Toledo, OH 43604 
Ph: (937) 308-4621 
samanthadenlinger96@gmail.com  
 
Dena Kelley (2013) 
SHS Law Ltd. 
7255 Crossleigh Court, Suite 104 
Toledo, Ohio 43617 
DKelley@shslawltd.com  
 
Tammy R. Kellar, CP (2013) 
OSBA Certified Paralegal 
Robison, Curphey & O’Connell  
433 N. Summit St. Four Seagate 9th Floor 
Phone: (419) 249-7900  
tkellar@rcolaw.com 
 
Jennifer L. Konrad (2013) 
HCR Manor Care 
333 N. Summit St. 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
Phone: 419/252-5500 
jkonrad@hcr-manorcare.com 
 
Jennifer M. Smith, Op. Specialist (2015) 
U.S. District Court, Northern District of Ohio  
Ashley Courthouse 1716 Spielbusch Ave.  
Toledo, Ohio 43604  
Ph: 419-213-5517  
Jennifer_M_Smith@ohnd.uscourts.gov  
 
MANAGER OF PARALEGALS 
 
Suzanne Gagle, Esq. (2011) 
General Counsel 
Marathon Petroleum Company, LP 
539 South Main Street 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
Phone: (419) 421-3112 
sgagle@marathonpetroleum.com 
 
Diana Patton, Esq. (2015) 
Speaker, Author, Attorney    
Consultant and Advocate 
Owner, Diana Patton Consulting 
Ph: 567-322-3138 
dianapattonspeaker@gmail.com  
 
FACULTY 
 
John J. Schlageter, III, Esq. (2004) 
Program Director 
Paralegal Studies Program 
University of Toledo 
2801 W. Bancroft, MS 119 
Toledo, Ohio 43606-3390 
(419) 530-7748 
John.schlageter@utoledo.edu 
 
Michael Spiros, Esq. (1985) 
Paralegal Studies Program 
The University of Toledo 
2801 W. Bancroft, MS 119 
Toledo, Ohio 43606-3390 
(419) 530-7732 
mspiros@utnet.utoledo.edu 

Nicole Tuori, Esq. (2014) 
Paralegal Studies Program 
The University of Toledo 
2801 W. Bancroft, MS 119 
Toledo, Ohio 43606-3390 
Phone: (419) 530-7745 
Nicole.Tuori@utoledo.edu  
 
James Tuschman, Esq. (2013) 
Paralegal Studies Program 
The University of Toledo 
2801 W. Bancroft, MS 119 
Toledo, Ohio 43606-3390 
(419) 530-4676 
James.Tuschman@UToledo.Edu 
 
Karin L. Coble, Esq.  (2018) 
Part-Time Instructor 
5105 Cranston Drive 
Toledo, OH 43615 
Ph: (419) 450-5267 
karinlcoble@gmail.com  
 
Honorable Magistrate Alan Mutchler (2014) 
Part-Time Instructor 
Lucas County Domestic Relations Court 
429 N. Michigan Street 
Toledo, Ohio  43624-1621 
Phone: (419) 213-6850 
Amutch@co.lucas.oh.us  
 
Ericka S. Parker, Esq. (2018)  
Part-Time Instructor 
12465 Lagoon Dr. 
Curtice, OH 43412 
Ph: (419) 344-6838 
esparker@sbcglobal.net  
 
SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS 
 
Kristen Rothfeld (2017) 
Paralegal Program Advisor 
The University of Toledo 
2801 W. Bancroft St. #119 
Toledo, Ohio 43606 
kristen.rothfeld@utoledo.edu 
 
Rick Goheen (2008) 
Director, Law Library 
The University of Toledo 
College of Law 
2801 West Bancroft Street, MS 508 
Toledo, Ohio 43606-3390 
(419) 530-2945 
rick.goheen@utoledo.edu 
 

Gerald R. Natal, BFA, MLIS (2014) 
Library Liaison, College of Social Justice 
and Human Services 
University of Toledo, Mulford Library 
2801 West Bancroft Street, Mail Stop 1061 
Toledo, Ohio 43606-3390 
Ph: 419-383-4227 
gerald.natal@utoledo.edu  
 
(continued on next page) 
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GENERAL PUBLIC REPRESENTATIVE 
 

Andrew  B. Casabianca, M.D., D.M.D. (2016) 
Associate Professor and Chairman 
Department of Anesthesiology 
University of Toledo College of Medicine 
Medical Director of Operative Services 
University of Toledo Medical Center 
Ph: 419-383-3556 
Andrew.Casabianca2@utoledo.edu  
 
Susan Kruse (2011) 
The Danberry Co. Realtors 
2926 Avatar Ct 
Toledo, Ohio 43615 
Ph: (419) 654-4099 
Slkruse13@aol.com 
 
Jeff Lemke (2016) 
Express Employment Professionals 
5350 Airport Hwy., Suite 104 
Toledo, OH 43615 
Ph: 419-382-6838 
Jeff.Lemke@ExpressPros.com  
 
OTHER 
 
Brian Patrick (2017) 
Court Administrator 
Lucas County Court of Common Pleas 
700 Adams Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43624-1678 
Ph: (419) 213-4777 
BPatrick@co.lucas.oh.us  
 
Honorable Judge Myron C. Duhart (2013) 
Lucas County Common Pleas Court 
700 Adams St., Courtroom 8 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
Ph: (419) 213-4570 
MDuhart@co.lucas.oh.us  
 
Honorable Judge Linda J. Jennings (2013) 
Lucas County Common Pleas Court 
700 Adams St., Courtroom 3 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
Ph: (419) 213-4581 
Ljennings@co.lucas.oh.us 
 
Honorable Judge Joshua W. Lanzinger 
(2010) 
Toledo Municipal Court 
555 North Erie Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 Ph: 377-0038 
Joshua.lanzinger@tmcourt.org 
 
Shelby A. Sipe (2018) 
Student- President of the Undergraduate 
Law Society 
2801 W. Bancroft St. #119 
Toledo, Ohio 43606 
Ph: 419.569.6430   
Shelby.Sipe@rockets.utoledo.edu  
 
Tressa Anderson, Paralegal (2018) 
President, Paralegal Association of 
Northwest Ohio 
Student Legal Services 
University of Toledo 
1625 W. Rocket Dr. 
Toledo, Ohio 43606 
P: 419-530-7230 
Tresa.Anderson@utoledo.edu  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Lisa J. Robison, Past President of (2012) 
Paralegal Association of Northwest Ohio 
Marathon Petroleum Company, LP 
539 South Main Street 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
Ph: 419-931-6919 
LiRobison@marathonpetroleum.com 
 
Courtney M. Ziviski (2016) 
2734 Trimble 
Toledo, Ohio 43613 
Ph: 419-973-2411 
cziviski@gmail.com  
 
Tiffany E. Cavanaugh (2016) 
Mediator/Magistrate 
Seneca County Juvenile & Probate Court 
108 Jefferson Street Tiffin, Ohio 44883 
Ph: (419)-618-7623 
stcavanaugh@att.net  
 
Nikki Rinehart (2017) 
VentureMed Group, Ltd. 
2865 N. Reynolds Rd. Ste. 220A 
Toledo, OH 43615 
Ph: 419-388-0676 
nikki.rinehart11@gmail.com  
 
Christine Robinson (2017) 
Business Faculty 
Northwest State Community College 
22-600 State Route 34 
Ph: 419-267-1360 
Archbold, OH 43502 
crobinson@northweststate.edu  
 
Jessica E. Visser (2017) 
Assistant General Counsel 
Office of Legal Affairs 
2801 W. Bancroft St., Mail Stop 943 
Toledo, Ohio 43606-3390 
Ph: 419.530.8419 
Jessica.Visser@utoledo.edu     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(date)  = date began service as Advisory   
Board Member 
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